## 503566705 11/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613332

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
		N	lame			Exec	ution Date	
NICHOLAS A. MASCARI						03/14/2	2012	
JEFFREY A. WHITED						03/14/2	03/14/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ							
Name:			NDUSTRIES, INC.					
Street Address:	STATE	E ROUT	E 60					
City:	BIRMI	NGHAM	1					
State/Country:	оню							
Postal Code:	44816							
	;	1 1001	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number					
	)	14291						
Property Type Application Number:	)	142918						
		142918			]			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(216)6	852 21-4072		]			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	(216)6 o the e-	852 21-4072 <b>-mail address first; if t</b> i				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	(216)6 o the e- d; if tha	852 21-4072				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to	(216)6 o the e- d; if tha 216-62	852 21-4072 -mail address first; if ti at is unsuccessful, it w				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)6 o the e- d; if tha 216-62 rkline@ TAROI	852 21-4072 - <i>mail address first; if ti</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE	ill be ser	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)6 o the e- d; if the 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E	852 21-4072 - <i>mail address first; if ti</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET	ill be ser	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE	852 21-4072 - <i>mail address first; if ti</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700	ill be ser	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE	852 21-4072 - <i>mail address first; if ti</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET	ill be ser	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)6. <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE	852 21-4072 - <i>mail address first; if ti</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : :	(216)6 o the e- d; if tha 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE	852 21-4072 <i>mail address first; if ti</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700 ELAND, OHIO 44114	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : :	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE	852 21-4072 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700 ELAND, OHIO 44114 BET-020690 US CON 1	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : :	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE 	852 21-4072 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700 ELAND, OHIO 44114 BET-020690 US CON 1 GEORGE L. PINCHAK	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE 	852 21-4072 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it we 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700 ELAND, OHIO 44114 BET-020690 US CON 1 GEORGE L. PINCHAK /George L. Pinchak/	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : iUMBER: i ge1.tif	(216)6 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 216-62 rkline@ TAROI 1300 E SUITE CLEVE 	852 21-4072 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it we 21-2234 ⊉tarolli.com LLI, SUNDHEIM, COVE EAST NINTH STREET 1700 ELAND, OHIO 44114 BET-020690 US CON 1 GEORGE L. PINCHAK /George L. Pinchak/	i <b>ll be ser</b>	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent	

source=Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: BET-020690 US CIP1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nicholas A. Mascari and Jeffrey A. Whited, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 19650 West Road, Wellington, Ohio 44090, U.S.A. and 152 Westchester Drive, Amherst, Ohio 44001, U.S.A., respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto BETTCHER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 6801 State Route 60, Birmingham, Ohio 44816, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled POWER OPERATED ROTARY KNIFE invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, which is a continuationin-part of pending patent application serial no. 13/189,951, filed 7/25/2011, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations, including continuations-in-part, thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said BETTCHER INDUSTRIES. INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said BETTCHER INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuation,

## PATENT REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0807

continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said <u>BETTCHER</u> <u>INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>INC</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request do everything legally possible to aid said <u>BETTCHER</u> <u>INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>INC</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said <u>BETTCHER</u> <u>INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>INC</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

3/14/2012 Date:

SS

State of Ohio

County of Erie ) This  $4^{\text{K}}$  day of Macche, 2012, before me personally came the abovenamed **NICHOLAS A. MASCARI** to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

WANBA A. DALTON, NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHID, RURON COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MARCH 24, 2817

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0808

Date:	3/4/2012	Jully a. Whit	
		JEFFREY A. WHITED	

State of Ohio SS County of Erie This  $\underline{\mu_{\mu}}^{\mathcal{H}}$  day of  $\underline{March}^{\mathcal{H}}$ , 2012, before me personally came the abovenamed JEFFREY A. WHITED to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

WANDA A. DALTON, NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF OHIO, HURON COUNTY MY COMM. SXP. MARCH 26, 2017

1

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/12/2015**